

Court No. - 34

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 2791 of 2016

Petitioner :- Ram Sahay Dubey

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 4 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Shruti Malviya,Lal Vijai Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.

Hon'ble Yashwant Varma,J.

Office shall trace out the supplementary rejoinder affidavit stated to have been filed in the Registry on 04 August 2021. Sri Vikram Bahadur Yadav, learned Standing Counsel may obtain instructions in respect of that affidavit on or before the next date fixed.

Include in the additional cause list of **16 September 2021** for final disposal.

Order Date :- 31.8.2021

Arun K. Singh