

Court No. - 36

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 2791 of 2016

Petitioner :- Ram Sahay Dubey

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 4 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Shruti Malviya,Lal Vijai Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.

Hon'ble Saral Srivastava,J.

Learned Standing Counsel for respondents is directed to seek instructions in the matter as to whether any order has been passed by the Chief Medical Officer, Maharajganj pursuant to order of this Court dated 16.09.2021.

List on **18.11.2021**.

Order Date :- 10.11.2021

SS