

Court No. - 36

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 2791 of 2016

Petitioner :- Ram Sahay Dubey

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 4 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Shruti Malviya,Lal Vijai Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.

Hon'ble Saurabh Shyam Shamsbery,J.

Pleadings are complete.

List this petition on 16.8.2022 for final hearing.

Meanwhile, it is incumbent upon learned counsel for petitioner to provide a legible self-certified photocopy of petition to learned Standing Counsel since an unfortunate incident occurred on 17th July, 2022 wherein records of the office of Advocate General are extensively damaged.

Order Date :- 26.7.2022

Rishabh

[Saurabh Shyam Shamsbery, J.]