

**Court No. - 35**

**Case :-** WRIT - A No. - 2791 of 2016

**Petitioner :-** Ram Sahay Dubey

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P. And 4 Others

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Shruti Malviya,Lal Vijai Singh

**Counsel for Respondent :-** C.S.C.

**Hon'ble Vikas Budhwar,J.**

Today, when the matter was taken up, Sri Gaurav Singh (A.O.R. No. 0043 of 2012) holding brief of Sri Lal Vijay Singh, has made a statement at Bar that the order of this Court dated 03.07.2023 has not been complied with.

Sri P.K. Shahi, learned Addl. Chief Standing Counsel submits that he has instructions in the matter.

On his request, put up this case in the additional cause list on **10.08.2023.**

**Order Date :-** 1.8.2023

N.S.Rathour