

Court No. - 35

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 2791 of 2016

Petitioner :- Ram Sahay Dubey

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 4 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Shruti Malviya,Lal Vijai Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.

Hon'ble Vikas Budhwar,J.

Second Supplementary Counter Affidavit filed today on behalf of respondent no.4 is taken on record.

A week's time is accorded to the learned counsel for the writ petitioner to file its reply.

Put up this case on **04.09.2023** in the additional cause list at **02:00 p.m.**

Order Date :- 22.8.2023

S Rawat