



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**WRIT - A No. - 2791 of 2016**

Ram Sahay Dubey

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 4 Others

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Lal Vijai Singh, Shruti Malviya  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : C.S.C.

---

**Court No. - 39**

(SN.15)

**HON'BLE ANISH KUMAR GUPTA, J.**

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that she has filed the second supplementary rejoinder affidavit on 18.02.2026, which is not available on record.
2. Registry is directed to trace it out and place it on record.
3. List this matter on **13.03.2026** in **daily cause list**.

**(Anish Kumar Gupta,J.)**

**February 19, 2026**

Shubham Arya